
Day-to-Day Government Liaison 

(Formerly County Liaison) 

 

Purpose: 

The Day-to-Day Government Liaison serves as the primary OEM point of contact for 
designated local and tribal emergency managers, as well as being an advocate for OEM 
and its programs. 

OEM staff is assigned to one of five Homeland Security Regions.  Due to their size, 
Regions 4 and 5 have been split into North and South assignments.  OEM staff also 
serves as a designated Tribal Liaison. 

General Duties: 

1. Serve as a single point of contact for questions/requests and/or assistance when 
a jurisdiction is not sure which OEM staff could help them: 

a. Refer to appropriate staff. 
b. Provide technical assistance 

2. Be an advocate for OEM and other state partners within the Region. 
3. Participate in local training and exercises as time permits. 
4. Make annual Regional area visit. 
5. Attend Regional emergency management meetings as time permits. 
6. Serve as an internal OEM “expert” on the Regional emergency Management 

programs and staff. 

OEM’s Liaisons: (503-378-2911) 

Region 1: Benton, Lincoln, Linn, Marion, Polk, Yamhill 

  Zach Swick (zach.swick@state.or.us) 503-378-3233 

Region 2: Clackamas, Clatsop, Columbia, Multnomah, Tillamook, Washington 

  Kelly Jo Craigmiles (Kelly.jo.craigmiles@state.or.us) 503-378-2865 

Region 3: Coos, Curry, Douglas, Jackson, Josephine, Lane 

  Althea Rizzo (althea.rizzo@state.or.us) 503-378-3936 

Region 4N: Gilliam, Hood River, Sherman, Wasco, Wheeler 

  Doug Jimenez (doug.jimenez@state.or.us) 503-378-3255 

Region 4S: Crook, Deschutes, Jefferson, Klamath, Lake 

  Bill Martin (bill.martin@state.or.us) 503-378-3514 

Region 5N: Morrow, Umatilla, Union, Wallowa 

  Jim Adams (james.adams@state.or.us) 503-378-3232 

Region 5S: Baker, Grant, Harney, Malheur 

  Joseph Murray (joseph.murray@state.or.us) 503-378-3929 

Tribal: Erik Rau (erik.rau@state.or.us) 503-378-3252 
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